PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE GILBERT CORTEZ	02/20/2004
SANJA DURINOVIC-JOHRI	02/20/2004
PRAVIN KUMAR JOHRI	02/20/2004
JOHN PAGGI	02/23/2004
SIMON S. ZELINGHER	02/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15175149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-469-2629

Email: scott@scottzimmerman.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3822

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002-0319 CN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Scott P. Zimmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038992 FRAME: 0642

503885208

ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page2.tif
ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page3.tif
ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page4.tif
ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page5.tif
ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page6.tif
ource=2002-0319 Signed Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Bruce Gilbert Cortez of Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Sanja Durinovic-Johri of Aberdeen in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Pravin Kumar Johri of Aberdeen in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, John Paggi of Bayville in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey, and Simon S. Zelingher of Morganville in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INITIATING ROUTING MESSAGES IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK

 ∑ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by each of the undersigned of even date herewith or

 ∑ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,

and	based	on	our	prior	provisional	application	for	a	United	States	Patent	filed	on	
Applicat	tion Nu	mbe	er											

and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Sme	Gold Cate
Bruce Gilbe	rt Cortez
Date: 2/20/04	
United States of America)
State of) ss.:
County of)
On this 20 day of 46 day o	

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

CHARLOTTE KNIGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2008



United States of America

State of

On this 20 day of 4th , 2w4 before me personally came Sanja Durinovic-Johri, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110-

CHARLOTTE KNIGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2008

Attorney Docket Number: 2002-031	Attorney	Docket	Number:	2002-03	19
----------------------------------	----------	--------	---------	---------	----

Pvavin Kumar Johri	John John John John John John John John
Date: 2 2004	
United States of America)
State of) ss.:
County of)
On this 26 day of 46 ,200 Johri, to me known to be the individual described in a and acknowledged execution of the same.	before me personally came Pravin Kumarand who executed the foregoing instrument

Notary Public

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

CHARLOTTE KNIGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2008



John Paggi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: 2/23/04	
United States of America)
State of New Jersey County of monaul) ss.:
County of manach)

On this 23 day of 1000 jet before me personally came John Paggi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

LYNN GOLDSMITH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/7/2008

4 5	Simon	5. Delingher	
S	Simon S. Zelingher		
Date: 2/23/04			
United States of America)	
State of New Oersey County of Monmound) ss.:	
County of monmound)	
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>FO</u> Zelingher, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged executions.	the individual descr		ed the foregoing
		Challe -	h

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

LYNN GOLDSMITH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/7/2008

> PATENT REEL: 038992 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 06/23/2016